
胆道がん

レジメン名
(更新日)

薬剤名 用量 投与方法 投与時間 投与日 1コース

GEM＋CDDP
（2020/8/1）

ゲムシタビン
シスプラチン

1,000mg/㎡
25mg/㎡

点滴静注
点滴静注

30分
1時間

day1,8
day1,8

21日

ﾃﾞｭﾙﾊﾞﾙﾏﾌﾞ＋
GEM＋CDDP
（2023/10/26）

イミフィンジ
ゲムシタビン
シスプラチン

1,500mg/body
1,000mg/㎡
25mg/㎡

点滴静注
点滴静注
点滴静注

1時間
30分
1時間

day1
day1,8
day1,8

21日

GEM
（2020/8/1）

ゲムシタビン 1,000mg/㎡ 点滴静注 30分 day1,8,15 28日

GEM＋S-1
（2020/8/1）

ゲムシタビン
テガフール
/ギメラシル
/オテラシル

1,000mg/㎡
80mg/㎡

点滴静注
内服

30分
1日2回　朝夕食後

day1,8
day1～14

21日

GEM＋S-1
（2020/9/4）

ゲムシタビン
テガフール
/ギメラシル
/オテラシル

800mg/㎡
80mg/body

点滴静注
内服

30分
1日2回　朝夕食後

day8,22
day1～21

28日


